

Product Specification

Britvic Cordial Lime

Code	22503/018/P01	Manufacturer	Britvic Soft Drinks Ltd Breakspear Park Breakspear Way Hemel Hempstead, UK HP2 4TZ	Legal Statement	This product complies with the Food Safety Act 1990 and all other food relevant safety legislation in place in the United Kingdom and EU.
------	---------------	--------------	--	-----------------	---

		Parameters		
		<u>Value</u>	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Product Data - Markets and Packaging				
Markets Product Intended to be Sold In		Greece, Ireland, Spain, UK		
Pack Size and Type		1L PET Bottle		
Product Data - Allergens				
Label celery allergen		No		
Label cereals containing gluten allergen		No		
Label egg allergen		No		
Label fish allergen		No		
Label lupin allergen		No		
Label milk allergen		No		
Label mollusc allergen		No		
Label mustard allergen		No		
Label tree nut allergen		No		
Label peanut allergen		No		
Label sesame allergen		No		
Label crustacean allergen		No		
Label sulphur dioxide allergen		Yes		
Label soybean allergen		No		
Product Data - Nutrition Label EU (as consumed)				
Energy (kiloJoules) (Labelling), kJ/100ml		37		
Energy (kilocalories) (Labelling), kCal/100ml		9		
Fat (Labelling), g/100ml		0		
Fat (Of Which Saturates) (Labelling), g/100ml		0		
Carbohydrate (Labelling), g/100ml		1.7		
Carbohydrate (of Which Sugars) (Labelling), g/100ml		1.7		
Protein (Labelling), g/100ml		0		
Sodium as Salt Equivalent (Labelling), g/100ml		0		
Product Data - Dietary Categories				
Vegan and Vegetarian Suitability		Suitable for vegetarians and vegans		
Coeliac Suitability		Not tested against 20ppm limit for gluten free, but does not contain Cereals Containing Gluten allergen.		
Halal Suitability		Suitable in principle. Not certified.		
Kosher Suitability		Suitable in principle. Not certified.		
Product Data - Ingredient Categories				
Presence of GMOs		Free from Genetically Modified Organisms		
Presence of Irradiation		Not Irradiated and Does Not Contain Irradiated Materials		
Presence of Palm Oil and Derivatives		Contains Derivatives of Palm Oil		
Presence of Colours		Contains Artificial/Nature Identical Colour(s) and Natural Colour(s)		
Presence of Flavourings		Contains Artificial Flavouring(s)		
Presence of Preservatives		Contains Preservative(s)		
Presence of Sweeteners		Contains Artificial Sweetener(s)		
Product Data - Certification				
Certified as Organic		No		
Halal Certified		No		
Kosher Certified		No		

Specifications				
		<u>Value</u>	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
<u>22503/018/P01 PARENT 1</u>				
Brand				
Brand		Britvic		
Sub Brand		Cordial		
Product Variant		Lime		

Product Specification

Britvic Cordial Lime

Code	22503/018/P01	Manufacturer	Britvic Soft Drinks Ltd Breakspear Park Breakspear Way Hemel Hempstead, UK HP2 4TZ	Legal Statement	This product complies with the Food Safety Act 1990 and all other food relevant safety legislation in place in the United Kingdom and EU.
------	---------------	--------------	--	-----------------	---

Specifications

	<u>Value</u>	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Product Naming			
Comments			
Legal Product Name	Concentrated Lime Soft Drink with Sugar and Sweeteners		
Consumer Product Name	Britvic Lime Cordial		
Storage and Shelf Life			
Shelf Life (Unopened)	12 months		
Shelf Life (Once Opened)	30 days		
Storage Temperature (Unopened), °C		8	28
Sensory			
Appearance	A clear, bright, lime green coloured liquid free from haze or sediment.		
Aroma	A juicy lime aroma with a characteristic SO2 type note.		
Flavour	A clean, sharp, juicy lime flavour with a slightly drying characteristic SO2 aftertaste. Free from taints and off flavours.		
Recommended Dosage	Dilute 1 part concentrate to 4 parts water		
Timings			
Archive Date			
First Production Date	31/10/2021		
Review Date	03/08/2024		

Ingredient Statements

EN (5) Artwork

Ingredients: Water, Lime Juice from Concentrate (15%), Sugar, Acid (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Sweeteners (Aspartame, Saccharin), Preservative (Sodium **Metabisulphite**), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Colours (Copper Chlorophyllin, Carotenes). **Contains a Source of Phenylalanine.**